## **REGULAR SESSION**

## July 11, 2018

- t/a Cambria Hotel at College Park, Class B BH, Beer, Wine, and Liquor License, 8321 College Park Hotel ABC, LLC., 8321 Baltimore Avenue, College Park, 20740 – Request for a Special Entertainment Permit.
- 2. Jeffrey Rager, CFO/Secretary, Richard Lynch, CEO/President, Granite City Restaurant Operations, Inc., t/a Cadillac Ranch All American Bar & Grill, Class B, BLX Beer, Wine, and Liquor License, 186 Fleet Street, National Harbor, 20745, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of D Sections 26-1103, 26-1513, 26-2707, 26-2102 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article for the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 29 and 75 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on Thursday, March 29, 2018 at approximately 12:41 a.m., two patrons, one male with a date of birth of September 10, 1996 and one female with a date of birth of July 16, 1998, were being escorted from the business for a dispute over the bar tab when the male patron produced a handgun and began shooting at the security guard; that the female patron was on the licensed premises with a Special Entertainment Permit under 21 years of age; that the operation of business is a threat to the peace and safety of the community.
- 3. De Yue Chen, President/Secretary, San Long Tse, Assistant Secretary, Jophy Inc., t/a House of Lee Restaurant, Class DW(R), Beer and Light Wine License, 6401 Maxwell Drive, Camp Springs, 20735, is summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 6-311 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 11 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County, to wit; That on Wednesday, May 16, 2018 at approximately 7:20 p.m., Inspectors Warren Bagby and Jerry Glenn of the Prince George's County Board of License Commissioners, observed two boxes of MD 20/20, one box of Arbor Mist and one box of Andre California Champagne that were labeled for Capitol Grocery Wholesalers, that the business purchased from other than a wholesaler and further that the licensee kept or allowed to be kept alcoholic beverage on the licensed premises that had been purchased at a retail dealer. And further that the license was found in violation of sale to a minor on June 28, 2016.

A hearing will be held at 9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774, <u>7:00 p.m.,</u> <u>Wednesday, July 11, 2018</u>. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

## **BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS**

Attest: Kelly Markomanolakis Administrative Assistant July 5, 2018